Form PTO-1595	09-19-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3-92 RECOR		Patent and Trademark Office		
P.				
	101462158	Attorney Docket No.: 81850.00		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Paten	nts: Please record the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of re-	ceiving party(ies):		
Yasuo FUNAKOSHI	OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO	D. LTD.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	43-2, 2-chjome, Hatagay	/a		
	Gribaya-ku, Tokyo, dapa			
3. Nature of conveyance:		20°5		
		j.		
Execution Date: August 24, 2000				
	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	128900			
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applica 	tion the execution data of the conflication is:	August 24, 2000		
	1	August 24, 2000		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional	numbers attached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence cor document should be mailed:	ncerning 6. Total number of application	ons and patents involved: [1]		
Louis A. Mok, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900	⊠ Enclosed			
Los Angeles, CA 90071		ged to deposit account		
	Deposit account number:			
		50-1314		
	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying by deposit account)		
D	OO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing is	true and correct and any attached copy is a tru	e copy of the original document.		
Weller .				
Louis A. Mok	Date: August 31, 2000			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cov	rer sheet information to:			
and the second s	ant Commissioner for Patents			
FC+5A1 40.00 OP	Box Assignments			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 011070 FRAME: 0595

			Attorney Docket No	
		ASSIGNM		
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)			(5)	
			(6)	
			(7)	
			(8)	
			m of the dollar (\$1.00) an 1 other good and v	
	*	,,	, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and h	ereby does assign,
		er and set ever to		
(9) Insert name of Assignee	(9) <u>OLYMPUS OPTICAL CO., LTD.</u> (10) <u>A Japanese Corporation</u>			
(10) Insert state of Incorporation of	(10) <u>-</u> £	AJapanese Corporation		
Assignee	Z113 0			
(II) Insert address of Assignee			, Shibuya ku, Tokyo, Japan	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
			assignee) the entire worldwide right, title a	ind interest in the
(10) 1		ion known as		
(12) Insert identification of Invention.		CAMENA	ham) and the small still for the still	- Al - I I - is - I Co
such as Title, Case Number or		***	have) executed an application for patent in	
Foreign Application Number (13) Insert Date of Signing of		America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereo: (13) on		
Application	(19) 01	I		
ирисасоп				
connection with such applications as t 2) The undersigned agree			or expedient. ry in com ection with any interference wl	hich may be declared
	uation or	r division thereof and to o	cooperate with the Assignee in every way	•
		. ,	nents and perform any act which may be no r of Industrial Property or similar agreeme	•
4) The undersigned agree States patent to the Assignee.	e(s) to per	erform all affirmative ac	ts which may be necessary to obtain a gr	ant of a valid United
the United States resulting from said	applicati	ion or any division or div	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and isions or continuing applications thereof to nave) full right to convey the entire interest	the said Assignce. (s
that he has (they have) not executed a	=			Therein assigned, and
SCHERLACHER, Reg. No. 23.009: \	WILLIAN	М J. KuBIDA. Reg. No.	Reg. No. 10,680; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. 1 29,664, STUART T. LANGLEY, Reg. No.	o. 33,940: MICHAEL
_			EVEN C. PETERSON, Reg. No. 36,238; W IV. D.— N 39,990; WEINING XANG, D.	
			IZ. Reg. No. 38,229; WELNING YANG, Reg. 100	
			3; and YING CHEN under 37 C.F.R. S 10.9	•
			desirable in order to comply with the rule	s of the United Mates
Patent and Trademark Office for reco	raation o	orument.		
Y F. Aug. 24 26.			2 4	
Date: Aug. 28, 2000 Sign	naturo of	Inventor Jas	no Funchoshi	
Date: Sign	racure of	Vasuo FUNAKOSI		
Date: Sigr	naturo of		11	
		f Inventor		

PATENT REEL: 011070 FRAME: 0596

譲 渡 証

下記署名の私は、受け取った対価1十二	ル並びに他の有価約因に鑑み、私は日
木国の法人である	
(以下譲受人という)に発明	
すべての権利、権限及び利益を譲渡する	
についてのアメリカ合衆国特許出願及び	びこれに対応する外国への特許出願、
若しくはこれに基づくすべての特許出	顔に署名した。
日付:	

- 1) 私は、上記発明について、ハずれの何らかの最初の出願、再発行出願、 分割出願、継続性のあるアメリカ合衆国出願及び外国出願に関し必要な あらゆる書類に署名し、譲引人が必要若しくは便宜であると思う出願に 関する譲渡証に署名することに同意する。
- 2) 私は、この出願、継続出願名しくは分割出願に関するいずれの抵触審査 に関し必要なあらゆる書類に署名し、証拠物件の獲得、並びにこの抵触 審査の推進のためあらゆる力法で可能な限り護受人に協力することに同 意する。
- 3) 私は、あらゆる書類に署名し 工業所有権の保護に関する国際条約若し くは類似の協定における請求者しくは規定に関し必要と思われるいずれ の行為についても実行することに同意する。
- 4) 私は、有効なアメリカ合衆国特許主譲受人に発給するために必要と思われれるあらゆる積極的な行為を実行することに同意する。
- 5) 私は、茲に、特許の発行を任務とする特許庁長官に対し、上記出願、分割出願、継続出願の結果生じるアメリカ合衆国の特許を面記譲受人に発給する権限を与え、その発給を請求する。 また、私は、茲に、全利益の譲受人として譲受人は 譲渡された全利益を譲渡する上分な権利を有し、また、譲受人はこれと違反する協定には署名しないことを誓約する。
- 6) 私は、茲に、譲渡証登録に関する米国特許商標周規則に従うために必要で望ましい、あらゆる追加情報をこの譲渡証に挿入する権限を以下の法律事務所に与える。 (弁護士氏名 弁護士登録番号)

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/31/2000 REEL: 011070 FRAME: 0597